� Numbers and number system bases:

100 = 3-digit decimal number (base 10) equal to a decimal quantity of
one hundred (100)

0b100 = 3-digit binary number (base 2) equal to a decimal quantity of
four (4)

0x100 = 3-digit hexadecimal number (base 16) equal to a decimal
quantity of two hundred fifty six (256)

Table A–6 gives the key for the fields in the registers.

Trademarks

Ethernet and Etherstat are trademarks of Xerox Corporation.

Rambus is a trademark of Rambus, Inc.

TI, ThunderSWITCH, and ThunderSWITCH II are trademarks of Texas
Instruments Incorporated.